TOWNSHIP OF BURLINGTON

ORDINANCE

2024-OR-023

ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BURLINGTON, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, SPECIFICALLY SECTION 467-16

WHEREAS, Section 467-16 of the Township Code sets forth the restriction of certain discharges into the Township's sanitary sewerage system; and

WHEREAS, the Township Sewer & Water Inspector has recommended a modification to the language in §467-16 of the Code, which modification is supported by the Township's Chief Sewer Plant Operator.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BURLINGTON, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Township Council hereby amends Code §467-16 as follows:

A. Delete §467-16(B)(4) in its entirety and replace with "The discharge from any HVAC equipment, unless expressly approved by the Township Plumbing Subcode Official."

<u>Section 2</u>. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent with the provisions hereof are hereby repealed insofar as said inconsistency exists.

<u>Section 3</u>. This Ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication required by law.

This Ordinance was introduced at a meeting of the Township Council in the Township of Burlington held on May 28, 2024, and will be considered for final passage after a public hearing held at a Regular Meeting of the Township Council to be held on June 11, 2024, at the Township Municipal Building, Burlington Township, New Jersey at 7:00 p.m.

This will certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by a majority of the Burlington Township Council on June 11, 2024.

Mary E. Field Municipal Clerk	Carl M. Schoenborn President of Council